‘2-in-1’ RGS Series
The RGS Series is a high-performance regenerative grid simulator designed
to emulate real-world utility grid conditions transportation electrification
and grid modernization test applications. Delivering up to 24 kVA/kW in
a compact 4U, this series scales from 6 to 432 kVA/kW, with three-
phase high-power configurations available up to 1.296 MVA/MW+.
Modular, flexible AC/DC power source and load operation withadvanced
waveform generation, enables precise grid emulation of events and user-

USB, RS232, LAN, GPIB & AUX I/O
•	 Auxiliary Models (No controller)
   Order Example: 3210RGS-4UNC
•	 Power Source
•	 Rack Mount Handles
•	 Certificate of Compliance
•	 Output shorting adapter for single phase
output mode use. P/N 160086 (not for W)
•	 Paralleling Cable, 1 Ft. (Included with
Aux NC models). P/N 778036
•	 Rack slides. P/N 703251
Available AccessoriesTypical Delivery ItemsOrder Example: 3240RGS-4UCL
Ordering Information
NOTE: 4U indicates that the shorting bar for output neutrals will be installed on the units by default. If Option W is
selected, the units will be shipped with shorting bar for neutrals removed and provided in the ship kit instead.
Pre-Written Test Sequence Options
•	 IEC Test Suite - IEC 61000-4-11p, IEC 61000-4-14, IEC 61000-
4-17, IEC 61000-4-27p, IEC 61000-4-28, IEC 61000-4-29p and
IEC 61000-4-34
•	 IEC 61000-4-13 Standard
Test Sequence Options require use of built-in SmartSource Suite via LAN or USB.
•	 IEEE 1547.1-2020
•	 Semi-F47-0706
•	 KS C 9610-4-11, KS C 9610-4-29
•	 MIL-STD 1275 Rev E
•	 EN62116
RGS Series Model Number Encoder
Note: Solid outlined fields must be specified. Dashed outlined fields are optional
3 xxx RGS - 4 U B C D F L E W -KIT
3 = Three Phase
120 = 12kVA/kW
150 = 15kVA/kW
180 = 18kVA/kW
210 = 21kVA/kW
241 = 24kVA/kW
(Note 3241 RGS for 24kVA
Model)
-KIT = KIT Version
without cabinet
W = Neutral shorting
bar not installed
E = Export Version Append for Export
Option L = Electronic Load Mode
Option F = 15.00 - 1200.0 Hz Frequency Range
Option D = Adds AC+DC Mode
C = Interharmonics
Option B = For use with SmartTS-HFI Test System
U = Uncoupled Neutrals Output Terminals
1 = 380 Vac ~ 180 Vac ±10% AC Input
2 = 208 Vac±10% AC Input available up to 12 kW max.
4UNC or 2UNC = Auxillary Unit (no Controller)
Additional Load Options
•	 M25057- High-Frequency Load
Optimization
•	 M26007-- Low-Leakage Load
Optimization
•	 M26002- Both M25057 and M26007
combined
Global Sales & Service Centers
© 2026 Pacific Power Source, Inc. All information subject to change without notice. 06/17/2026
Patented Technology
AMERICAS & INTERNATIONAL
Pacific Power Source, Inc.
Irvine, USA
Phone: +1(949) 251-1800
Fax: +1 (949) 756-0756
EUROPE
Pacific Power Source Europe GmbH
Kappelrodeck, Germany
Phone: +49 7842 99722-20
Fax: +49 7842 99722-29
GERMANY, AUSTRIA &
SWITZERLAND
Caltest Instruments GmbH
Kappelrodeck, Germany
Phone: +49 7842 99722-00
Fax: +49 7842 99722-29
CHINA
PPST  Shanghai
Shanghai, China